was to augment the traditional court 
with  a system that is faster and more 
efficient. Like in Uganda, ADR is meant to 
serve as a tool under the management of 
a judicial officer to manage his/her case 
load. In Ghana’s Judicial system, ADR has 
been extended to one hundred thirty-one 
(131) courts with Six Hundred Thirty-five 
(635) trained mediators countrywide. In 
terms of case disposal, ADR contributes 13 
percent of completed cases of the annual 
performance, which are complete disposals 
without the possibility of appeal. ADR thus 
comes in handy as it saves Judicial Officers